

## ASF GROUP LIMITED ACN 008 924 570 Bennelong, 2/3B Macquarie Street Sydney NSW 2000 Telephone: (61 2) 9251 9088 Facsimile: (61 2) 9251 9066 www.asfgroupltd.com

11 November 2024

The Manager Company Announcements Australian Stock Exchange Ltd 20 Bridge Street Sydney 2000 via: www.asxonline.com

Dear Sir/Madam

## Retirement of Director at conclusion of 2024 AGM

Reference is made to the notice of the annual general meeting ("NOM") of ASF Group Limited ("Company") dated 25 October 2024 in relation to, among other things, the proposal for re-election of Mr Louis Chien as director of the Company at the forthcoming annual general meeting ("AGM") to be held on 27 November 2024.

The Company hereby announces that Mr Louis Chien has advised that he will not seek for re-election at the AGM and will retire as director of the Company upon conclusion of the AGM.

As such, the proposed resolution 3 in respect of the re-election of Mr Louis Chien as set out in the NOM and AGM proxy form is no longer applicable and will not be put forward for consideration and approval by the shareholders at the AGM.

The Board would like to thank Mr Chien for his invaluable contributions during his tenure and wish him all the best for his future endeavours.

## Information about ASF

ASF Group Limited (ASX: AFA) is a diversified investment company with an international outlook and a history of more than 40 years. In an increasingly dynamic global market, we are experienced in spearheading strategic trade and investment between Australia and the world. Our insight and experience with transnational trade and investment allows us to generate value and maximise returns in our focus sectors of property, resources, technology and financial services.

Authorised by the Board of ASF Group Limited.

For further information, please contact: William Kuan Company Secretary ASF Group Limited Ph: +612 9251 9088